to BSE Main Board w.e.f.04th July, 2022.

• 		 The Company has increased its authorized share 
capital from Rs. 8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores 
Only) to Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) 
vide postal ballot dated May 17, 2022

• 		 The Company has issued bonus shares of 2,06,22,000 
(Two Crore Six lakhs Twenty Two Thousand) equity 
shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten)eachin the proportion 
of 3:1 through Postal Ballot dated May 17, 2022

• 		 Company has executed with professional firm named 
as ‘First Source Energy India Private Limited’ a “Joint 
Venture Agreement” to establish “ClimaCool Projects &

[...]

8,00,00,000 (Rupees Eight Crore Only) divided into 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakhs) equity shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 30,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Crore Only) divided into 
3,00,00,000 (Three Crore) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) by creation of additional 
2,20,00,000 (Two Crore Twenty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only).

2
To consider and approve issue of bonus shares in the proportion of Three (3) Bonus Equity Share 
of Rs. 10/- each for every One (1) fully paid – up Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

3
To consider and approve migration of the company from SME Platform of BSE Limited to main board of BSE